BOX ASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF COPY THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	
1. Warp 9, Inc. signed on July 20, 2006 by Jon Lei, Chief	
Executive Officer of Warp 9, Inc.	
3. 5.	6.
7	8.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO	
i i	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: ROAMING MESSENGER, INC.	
ADDRESS: 50 Castilian Drive, Suite A, Santa Barbara, CA 93117	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO	
TO NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (BOCHMENT):	
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one	
document)	EST EXEC. DATE: July 20 2006
	EXEC. DATE: Stally 20 2000
☐ ORIGINAL ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY  ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   M#	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
series code/serial no if not in item 1	II not in tent t
09/753,093 23803-250394	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence     Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1
Mark R. Kendrick, Esq.	7. AMOUNT OF FEE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP	ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$40
Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	
Los Angeles, OA 66017 5460	
5.5 ATTY DKT:	8. PLEASE CHARGE THE ABOVE AMOUNT TO:
,	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03=-3975 UNDER ORDER NO   23803   250394
P 23803-250394 CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.	
the original document.	
	10. Total number of pages including this
	cover sheet, attachments and document 3
m. R. Zu	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature	
Attorney: Mark R. Kendrick	- D
Reg. No. 48,468	Date: July 21, 2006
Attv/Sec: TEL: (213) 488-7100	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Attorney's Docket No. 023803-0250394

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application
By: Legal Representative

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR:

Invention owner on whose behalf the following person is signing: Warp 9 Inc.

By legal representative of invention owner

Jon Lei, Chief Executive Officer Warp 9, Inc. 50 Castilian Drive, Suite A Santa Barbara, CA 93117 State of Incorporation: Nevada

Recorded on January 2, 2001 Reel 011420, Frame 0044

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

Roaming Messenger, Inc. 50 Castilian Drive, Suite A Santa Barbara, CA 93117 State of Incorporation: Nevada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELF-CONTAINED BUSINESS TRANSACTION CAPSULES

Name of Inventor:

Jon Lei

Assignment of invention—Legal Representative--page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018008 FRAME:-0662- -- and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 09/753,093 filed on January 2, 2001 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the invention owner is submitted herewith.

Date:

Signature of Jon Lei Chief Executive Officer

Warp 9, Inc.

Assignment of Invention—Legal Representative--page 2 of 2